26 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
ICT-/FCT Test Probe
  ø
0,
8
GKS 075
Available Tip Styles

Stroke Measurement Probes (see page
112).
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
0 = Delrin
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(„C“, „L“,
„LC“
0  7  5G  K  S 2      9  1 0  6  4 A  2  0 0   0
Test Probe with total Length 35,1 mm (1.382):
Test Probe with total Length 33,1 mm (1.303):
0  7  5G  K  S 2      9  1 0  6  4 A L1  5 0  0
6,4 1,3
Ø1,02 Ø0,64
33,1
(.040) (.025)
(.250) (.051)
(1.303)
7,7
35,1
9,7
35,1
(.303)(1.382)
(1.382) (.382)
L-Version: by GKS-075 291 064 ... longer Plungers are used,
by all other Tip Styles longer Barrels are used.
GKS-075
GKS-075 L
0,8
ø
0
,8
0,8
4
Grid:
≥ 1,91 mm
≥ 75 Mil
Installation Height: 10,5/13,0/16,0 mm (.413/ .512/ .630)
Recommended Stroke:  4,3 mm (.169)

ting hole. (See „Mounting hole size“ and
Application example“ on this page).
Ordering Example
K S – 0 7 5  4 7  E 0 3Receptacles with Wire-Wrap Posts:
Receptacles:
Mounting Hole Size
by usage of Press-ring: ∅ 1,36 - 1,40 mm
(.0535 - .0551)
by usage with Press-ring
as collar:           ∅ 1,31 - 1,32 mm
  (.0516 - .0520)
K S – 0 7 5  4 7  E 0 5 K S – 0 7 5  4 7  G
K S – 0 7 5  3 0  G K S – 0 7 5  3 5  G
Note:
Receptacles for Wireless Test Fixture
see page 38.
KS-075 30 G
KS-075 35 G
KS-075 47 G
KS-075 47 G 10
40,0
10
9,8
0,64
Ø0,91
Ø1,32 Ø1,47
7,6
30,2
KS-075 47 E03
39,8
KS-075 47 E05
39,8
KS-075 30 E03
30
KS-075 30 E05
30
2
KS-075 44 G
40,0
9,8